A
n
alo
g
IC
s
O
n

Digital Interface
Supply
Type
Price Each
1 25 100 250
ON SEMICONDUCTOR 32 AND 100 TAP CONFIGURED DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE POTENTIOMETERS (DPP™)
Features:
• 32 position linear taper
• Nonvolatile wiper position storage
For quantities of 500 and up, call for quote.
• Low power CMOS technology
• Single supply operation: 2.5V to 6.0V
• Increment up/down control
• Buffered output, CAT5111 & CAT5112
• Resistor values: 10kΩ, 50kΩ and 100kΩ
698-CAT5114VI-10 SOIC-8 2.5 to 6.0 Single 32 10 No Increment/Decrement Single 1.47 1.34 1.26 1.18
698-CAT5112VI-10 SOIC-8 2.5 to 6.0 Single 32 10 Yes Increment/Decrement Single 2.45 1.96 1.84 1.71
698-CAT5119TBI-50 SOT-23 2.5 to 6.0 Single 32 50 No Increment/Decrement Single .66 .53 .50 .46
698-CAT5118TBI-00 SOT-23 2.5 to 6.0 Single 32 100 No Increment/Decrement Single .66 .53 .50 .46
698-CAT5113LI-10 PDIP-8 2.5 to 6.0 Single 100 10 No Increment/Decrement Single 2.39 2.18 2.05 1.82
698-CAT5113ZI-10 MSOP-8 2.5 to 6.0 Single 100 10 No Increment/Decrement Single 2.41 2.20 2.07 1.93
698-CAT5113YI-10 TSSOP-8 2.5 to 6.0 Single 100 10 No Increment/Decrement Single 2.70 2.16 2.03 1.89
♦
♦
♦
♦
♦
♦
Surface Mount Device♦
© Copyright 2010 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2010 Mouser Electronics
MOUSER STOCK NO. Reset
Level (V)
Package Operating Voltage
Temperature
Range (°C)
Price Each
250100251
For quantities of 500 and up, call for quote.
uP Supervisory Circuits and 16K-bit I2C Serial EEPROM Memory, Write Protect, Manual Reset, Watchdog Timer on SDA
698-CAT1161LI-25 PDIP-8 2.5 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.14 .91 .855 .805
698-CAT1161LI-28 PDIP-8 2.8 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.14 .91 .855 .805
698-CAT1161WI-42 SOIC-8 4.2 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.12 .89 .84 .78
698-CAT1161LI-42 PDIP-8 4.2 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.14 .91 .855 .805
698-CAT1161LI-45 PDIP-8 4.5 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.14 .91 .855 .805
uP Supervisory Circuits and 16K-bit I2C Serial EEPROM Memory, Write Protect, Manual Rest
698-CAT1162WI-45 SOIC-8 4.5 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.11 .88 .837 .785
uP Supervisory Circuits and 16K-bit I2C Serial EEPROM Memory, Write Protect, Watchdog Timer (WDI Input)
698-CAT1163LI-42 PDIP-8 4.2 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.73 1.49 1.31 1.08
698-CAT1163LI-45 PDIP-8 4.5 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.14 .91 .858 .80
PSupervisory Circuits and 32K-bit I2C Serial EEPROM Memory, Manual Reset
698-CAT1320WI-42 SOIC-8 4.2 2.5 to 6.0 -40 to +85 1.29 1.03 .969 .909
♦
♦
♦
♦